MRD 5-20-98 05-29-1998

7-7-10-0-70							
FORM PTO-1595			.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		! ISBN 6 NEW PLEN WENT BEIN WOL FOR	Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings □> □> □		722000	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks. F						
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	-, ,,				
Guy A. Story Ajit Rajasekharan Timothy	Mott	Name:	AUDIBLE INC.				
1		Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 65 Wi	llowbrook Boulevard				
Assignment Merger							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name	City Wayne	State NJ ZIP07470				
			211				
Other	18/98	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	:):						
If this document is being filed together with a	new application	n, the execution date of the a	application is: 5/20/98				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s) PTO				
			10551 U.S. 190				
			18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1				
Additional	numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ■ N	Vo \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	301100	·	1				
Distrate Calculate Taylor 9-7	7 o f						
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Z	Carman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>				
lateral Address.		Enclosed					
Internal Address:		A vale a vine a da	- he abancad to dance!to				
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Blvd.		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account				
7th Floor		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:				
City: Los Angeles State: CA	7ID: 90025	02-2666					
ony.	CII	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.		>					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to	he foregoina i	nformation is true and co	rrect and any attached				
copy is a true copy of the original docume		/ 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	A Company of the Comp				
	, <		**************************************				
James H. Salter		Colo	5/20/88				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Reg. No. 35,668 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
rotal number of pages comprising	, cover sneet,	anachments, and docum	The state of the s				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Comissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: 002541.P007

PATENT
REEL: 9189 FRAME: 0213

02541.P007 <u>PATENT</u>

ASSIGNMENT

(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby							
acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Guy A. Stor	ry, Ajit Rajasekharan, and Timothy Mott						
hereby sell, assign, and transfer toAudible, Inc.							
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>	_, having a principal place of business at						
65 Willowbrook Boulevard, Wayne, New Jersey and its successors, assigns, and legal representa United States and all foreign countries, in and to a the application for the United States patent that hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated the states of the states and all foreign countries.	tives, the entire right, title, and interest for the any and all improvements that are disclosed in as been executed by the undersigned prior						
PERSONALIZED TIME-SHIFTED PROGRAMMI	NG						
and in and to said application and all divisional appointment of continued prosecution applications, continuation-renewal applications, reissue applications, reexar applications that have been or shall be filed in the any of said improvements; and in and to all origin certificates, and extensions, that have been or sh foreign countries on said improvements; and in an filing of said United States application;	in-part applications, substitute applications, minations, extensions, and all other patent but United States and all foreign countries on all patents, reissued patents, reexamination all be issued in the United States and all						

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

-1-

 $_{
m PATEN}$ R $_{
m P}$ v. 12/29/97 (A1)

REEL: 9189 FRAME: 0214

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:					
5/14, 19 <u>68</u> Date	Name: Guy A. Story				
<u>05/75</u> , 19 <u>98</u> Date	Name: Ajit Rajasekharan				
5/(8/, 19 <u>98</u> Date	Name: Timothy Mott				

Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:				
<u>E/14</u> , 19 <u>%</u> Date				
Date , 19 <u>48</u>				

State of:	•	SS. BLAR 1240 Los A	(ELY, 0 Wils	t Document Re SOKOLOFF, T hire Blvd., Seve s, CA 90025-1 3598	AYLOR & ZAI enth Floor	FMAN LLP
the undersign [] personate the personacknowledge	day of ned Notary Public, pally known to me [n(s) whose name(s ed that ex y hand and official s	personally _] proved) xecuted it.	appea to me	ared on the basis of	satisfactory e	vidence to
Notan	y's Signature					

REEL: 9189 FRAME: 0215